

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

N\$0.80

WINDHOEK - 14 June 1996

No. 1330

CONTENTS

		Page
GOVER	NMENT NOTICES	
No. 139	Merchandise Marks Act, 1941: Proposed prohibition of the use of a certain mark	1
No. 140	Merchandise Marks Act, 1941: Proposed prohibition of the use of a certain mark	2
No. 141	Merchandise Marks Act, 1941: Proposed prohibition of the use of a certain mark	3
No. 142	Merchandise Marks Act, 1941: Proposed prohibition of the use of a certain mark	4
Government Notices		

MINISTRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY

No. 139

1996

MERCHANDISE MARKS ACT, 1941: PROPOSED PROHIBITION OF THE USE OF A CERTAIN MARK

In terms of section 13 of the Merchandise Marks Act, 1941 (Act 17 of 1941), I hereby give notice that Amalgamated Commercial Holdings (Pty) Ltd has requested me to prohibit, under section 15(1) of that Act, the use by any person other than Amalgamated Commercial Holdings (Pty) Ltd of the mark shown below in connection with any trade, business, profession or occupation or in connection with a trade mark, mark of trade description applied to goods.

.

The above-mentioned mark shall be open to inspection at the office of the Permanent Secretary: Trade and Industry, Second Floor, Block B, The Brendan Simbwaye Square corner of Goethe and Uland Street, Windhoek.

I hereby invite persons interested in the matter to submit, in writing, any representations which they wish to make in connection with the matter to the Permanent Secretary: Trade and Industry, PO Box 21214, Windhoek, within a period of thirty days from the date of publication of this notice.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek this 28th day of September, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-four.

Sam Nujoma PRESIDENT

.

BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET



MINISTRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY

No. 140

MERCHANDISE MARKS ACT, 1941: PROPOSED PROHIBITION OF THE USE OF A CERTAIN MARK

In terms of section 13 of the Merchandise Marks Act, 1941 (Act 17 of 1941), I hereby give notice that the Namibian National Sport Council has requested me to prohibit, under section 15(1) of that Act, the use by any person other than the Namibian National Sport Council of the mark shown below in connection with any trade, business, profession or occupation or in connection with a trade mark, mark of trade description applied to goods.



The above-mentioned mark shall be open to inspection at the office of the Permanent Secretary: Trade and Industry, Second Floor, Block B, The Brendan Simbwaye Square corner of Goethe and Uland Street, Windhoek.

I hereby invite persons interested in the matter to submit, in writing, any representations which they wish to make in connection with the matter to the Permanent Secretary: Trade and Industry, PO Box 21214, Windhoek, within a period of thirty days from the date of publication of this notice.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek this 26th day of March, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-five.

Sam Nujoma PRESIDENT

BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET

MINISTRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY

No. 141 1996

MERCHANDISE MARKS ACT, 1941: PROPOSED PROHIBITION OF THE USE OF A CERTAIN MARK

In terms of section 13 of the Merchandise Marks Act, 1941 (Act 17 of 1941), I hereby give notice that the Professional Board for Clinical Psychology has requested me to prohibit, under section 15(1) of that Act, the use by any person other than the Professional Board for Clinical Psychology of the mark shown below in connection with any trade, business, profession or occupation or in connection with a trade mark, mark of trade description applied to goods.

4



The above-mentioned mark shall be open to inspection at the office of the Permanent Secretary: Trade and Industry, Second Floor, Block B, the Brendan Simbwaye Square corner of Goethe and Uhland Street, Windhoek.

I hereby invite persons interested in the matter to submit, in writing, any representations which they wish to make in connection with the matter to the Permanent Secretary: Trade and Industry, PO Box 21214, Windhoek, within a period of ten days from the date of publication of this notice.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek this 16th day of February, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-six.

Sam Nujoma PRESIDENT

Ċ

BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET

MINISTRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY

No. 142

MERCHANDISE MARKS ACT, 1941: PROPOSED PROHIBITION OF THE USE OF A CERTAIN MARK

In terms of section 13 of the Merchandise Marks Act, 1941 (Act 17 of 1941), I hereby give notice that the Safari & Outdoor Centre has requested me to prohibit, under section 15(1) of that Act, the use by any person other than the Safari & Outdoor Centre of the mark shown below in connection with any trade, business, profession or occupation or in connection with a trade mark, mark of trade description applied to goods.



The above-mentioned mark shall be open to inspection at the office of the Permanent Secretary: Trade and Industry, Second Floor, Block B the Brendan Simbwaye Square corner of Goethe and Uhland Street, Windhoek.

I hereby invite persons interested in the matter to submit, in writing, any representations which they wish to make in connection with the matter to the Permanent Secretary: Trade and Industry, PO Box 21214, Windhoek, within a period of thirty days from the date of publication of this notice.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek this 16th day of February, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-six.

Sam Nujoma PRESIDENT

BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET